## CITY OF REINBECK 414 MAIN STREET REINBECK, IA 50669-1050

PHONE: 319-788-6404

FAX: 319-788-6910

cityhall@reinbeck.net

## February 3, 2024 5:30 P.M. REINBECK CITY COUNCIL MEETING COUNCIL CHAMBERS AMENDED AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda
  - a. Minutes from January 6, 2025
  - b. Treasurer's Report
  - c. Bills to be Paid
  - d. Bills Paid from January 7, 2025 through January 31, 2025
  - e. December Bank Reconciliation & Financial Reports
  - f. December Bills Paid
  - g. January Budget Report
  - h. January Utility Billing Audit Report
- 3. Consider Approval of Agenda
- 4. Welcome to Visitors 5 minute time limitation for speaking. No profanity will be tolerated, and no personal attacks against Council Members or City Staff will be allowed.
- 5. New Business
  - a. Fire Department
    - i. Water/Sewer Lines Ran to New Fire Station Lot
    - ii. Amount Willing to Bond for New Fire Station
  - b. Dale Wambold Community Development
  - c. Consider Approval of Resolution #2025-03R, A Resolution to Transfer Funds to Pay Upcoming Obligations
  - d. Consider Approval of Change Order #2 for the Highway 175 Crossing at Pioneer Road Stormwater Project
  - e. Consider Approval of Payment Request #3 for the Highway 175 Crossing at Pioneer Road Stormwater Project
  - f. Consider Approval of Audit RFP
  - g. Mowing/Spraying RFP
  - h. Consider Approval of Base Station Meter Reading System
  - i. Discuss/Approval of a Case Mini Excavator & Trailer
  - j. Set Property Tax Levy Hearing April 7, 2025 at 5:00 p.m.
  - k. Set Spring Clean Up Day April 11, 2025 (rain date April 18<sup>th</sup>)
- 6. FY2026 Budget Discussions
  - a. Bengen Wage Increase
  - b. Rate Increases (golf carts, pool, rentals, etc.)
  - c. Board Requests
- 7. Old Business
- 8. Adjourn Meeting